

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 24-035

APPOINTING A DEPUTY MUNICIPAL CLERK

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands have determined that, they wish to appoint Heidi Pieluc as Deputy Municipal Clerk; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Highlands that Heidi Pieluc shall serve as Deputy Municipal Clerk for term ending 12/31/2024.

Motion to Approve R 24-035:

		_					. 1
	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	F (
CERVANTES							
CHELAK							
MELNYK							_
OLSZEWSKI							1
BROULLON							Е

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: January 1, 2024

Nancy Tran, Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands